AC T UAT OR S   |   SOL ID  S TAT E  REL AYS
FEATURES
• SINGLE-PHASE SOLID STATE RELAY
WITH BUILT-IN HEATSINK
• ZERO-CROSSING SWITCHING
• COMPACT SIZE
SSRD
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SSRD (RGC)

Operating Temperature/ storage -40… +80°C (-40... +176°F)/-40… +100°C (-40... +212°F)
Certifications and Compliance CE, UL, cUL listed, VDE
HOW TO ORDER
CODE DESCRIPTION
SSRD 60020K
(RGC 1A60D15KKE)
600V-20A-4... 32 VDC- Screw connection
SSRD 60023K
(RGC 1A60D20KKE)
600V-23A-4... 32 VDC- Screw connection
SSRD 60030K
(RGC 1A60D30KKE)
600V-30A-4... 32 VDC- Screw connection
SSRD 60040K
(RGC 1A60D40KGE)
600V-40A-4... 32 VDC- Screw connection+
Plug-in clamp
SSRD 60060K
(RGC 1A60D60KGE)
600V-60A-4... 32 VDC- Screw connection+
Plug-in clamp
SSRD 60085K
(RGC 1A60D90GGEP)
600V-85A-5... 32 VDC- Plug-in clamp with
overcurrent protection
DIMENSIONS
SSRD (RGC)
Dimensions are expressed in mm
Housing width tolerance  +0.5mm, -0mm…as per DIN43880.
All other tolerances ± 0.5mm.
All dimensions in mm.
1/L1: Supply connection
2/T1: Load connection
A1 (+): Positive control signal
A2 (-): Control ground
: Protective earth
RGC...15KKE, RGC...25KKE